Plea: 0oGulty o NotGuilty o No Contest

Finding on No Contest Plea: o Guilty © Not Guilty
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO
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Waiver of Trial Time Filed

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed

Jury Demand Filed

ENRY-MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered; Bond Set At $

Trial By
O Guilty

0 Court 0 Jury; Defendant Found
o Not Guilty

Defendant Having Pleaded or Changed Plea To:
o Guilty o Not Guilty and Found Guilty
0 No Contest and Found Guilty

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and costs ($ )
Jail

Judge

ENTRY-FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
o NoPlea 0 NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing o0 Held o Waived

o Defendant Indicted By the
o The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney

{ Address

Telephone No.

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.
Hermanio Joseph

1756 Edwards Ave
Springfield, Ohio
DOB: 3/5/1988

TIXT

CHARGE:
Aggravated Vehicular Homicide

In violation of Section 2903.06A3a
of the Ohio Revised Code

PENALTY:
Fourth Degrée Felony
6 - 12 montk
-$5,000 Fine

8/23/2023
Date of Arraignment: For Warrant

Date of Arrest:

Bond Posted - Cash — Surety
Amount:




Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL Clark County Municipal Court
CLARK COUNTY COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OIIIO 50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725

Defendant: Victim: For Court Use Only

Hermanio JUSEph Aiden Clark Court Case# -CR- -

1756 Edwards Ave Location of Occurrence BCI&TITN Number:

Springfield, Ohio SR 41 at Lawrenceville Drive Law Enforcement Case Number 23 172013 0501

DOB: 3/5/1988
QQN ks _skk_

Criminal Charge ,
Aggravated Velricular Homicide

Complaint By Individual:

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of
the Clark County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came Trooper Bradley Baker who being duly sworn states
that on or about August 22, 2023 one Hermanio Joseph in the Township of German, Clark County, State of Ohio
did:(A) No person, while operating or participating in the operation of a motor vehicle, motorcycle, snowmobile,
locomotive, watercraft, or aircraft, shall cause the death of another or the unlawful termination of another's pregnancy
in any of the following ways: Negligently

On August 22, 2023, at approximately 0812, troopers from the Ohio State Highway Patrol were dispatched to

a two vehicle crash involving Northwestern School Bus #14 and a Mini Van. The bus was occupied by 52

students and one driver. After troopers arrived on scene, it was learned the crash resulted in the fatality of

one of the students. 26 students were transported to local hospitals with injuries ranging from major to
minor. The driver of the van was identified by his Ohio Identification Card as Joseph Hermanio. Mr.

Hermanio also produced a License from Mexico which was determined to be not valid due to his immigration

status. The crash was a result of Mr. Hermanio driving left of center, striking the school bus, forcing it off the
roadway, down an embankment where it overturned and came to final rest.

In violation of Section 2903.06A3a of the Ohio Revised Code

PENALTY: | Complain:%moper Bradley Baker
Fourth Degree Felony

6 - 12 months and/or

$5.,000 Fine . B
L T ot
~ { o - L Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on
Court Date: For Warrant e
/.
-/ p

Notary Public/Authorized Peace)

QfficeIClerk of Court
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